Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
T	ar iran			
5-18-99 1 05-27-1999 EEI				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s of receiving party(ies):			
Vinayan C. Menon 10104	1			
Stephen Wallace Alok Maskara	Name: Cabot Corporation			
Douglas M. Smith				
Kenneth C. Koehlert	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 75 State Street			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	75 State Street			
Assignment	City: Boston State: MA ZIP 02109			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
Execution Date(s): April 21, 1999, April 26, 1999				
& May 7, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L			
•				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is:    B. Patent No.(s)			
1	D. Falent No.(5)			
09/231,356				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total Number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Michelle B. Lando				
Internal Address: Law Department	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: Cabot Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Pillorica State MA 7TP 01831	9 Parasit Account Name 02 0000			
City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821	8. <b>Deposit Account Number:</b> 03-0060  Duplicate Copy of this page is attached.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	. 4			
Michelle B. Lando / Wiche	USB Rando 5/13/99			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6				
OMB No. 0651-0011  Do not detach this portion:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
1999 TSHABAZZ 00000133 030060 09231356 Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the s	ample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent			
and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0556

Docket No. GEL97111CON

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Vinayan C. Menon of 723 Fruit Avenue NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102, a citizen of India; Stephen Wallace of 8426 Yeager Drive NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, a citizen of the United Kingdom, Alok Maskara 1725 Orrington Avenue #620, Evanston, Illinois 60201, a citizen of India; Douglas M. Smith of 215 Richmond SE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106, a citizen of the United States of America; and Kenneth C. Koehlert of 1210 Dorchester Drive, Champaign, Illinois 61821, a citizen of the United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the U. S. Patent Application entitled "POLYFUNCTIONAL ORGANOSILANE TREATMENT OF SILICA," the specification of which was filed on January 13, 1999, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/231,356; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 75 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Vinayan C. Menon, Stephen Wallace, Alok Maskara, Douglas M. Smith and Kenneth C. Koehlert, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns,

Assignment - Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0557

Docket No. GEL97111CON

the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been

made.

And we hereby authorize Cabot Corporation, to file patent applications in any or all

countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Corporation, or

otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may deem advisable, under any International Convention or

otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the

empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot

Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot

Corporation, may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the

rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer

any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that we, Vinayan

C. Menon, Stephen Wallace, Alok Maskara, Douglas M. Smith and Kenneth C. Koehlert, bind

ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to

execute and deliver to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or

instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot

Corporation to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the

invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to

vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to

be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such

application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our

executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Corporation,

its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained

therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will

Assignment - Page 2 of 5

testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns.

seal this 2 day of April, 199		. 1	ar/C. Menon
		Vinay	an/C. Menon
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	) ) ss.		official seal Ruanita <b>R. Peters</b> N <b>OTANY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW M</b> EXICO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO	)		My commission explore (c & C >
On this day of April, me known and known to me to be the instrument, and he duly acknowledge forth.	he individual of	described herein and	
		1	RY PUBLIC ommission Expires: ( > 0.2
IN TESTIMONY WHER this 2 l day of April, 1999.	EOF, I, Stepl	ŕ	ereunto set my hand and seal
		Stepho	en Wallace
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	) ) ss.		OFFICIAL SEAL JUANITA R. Peters MITARY FIRM C. STATE OF MEW MEGCO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO	)	200 200 200	My commission expires: ( )
On this day of Apr me known and known to me to be the instrument, and he duly acknowledge forth.	he individual o	described herein and he executed the sam	

Assignment - Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0559

this <u>26th</u> day of April, 1999.			
			Anoshu
		Al	ok Maskara
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)		
COUNTY OF COOK	) ss. )		
On this 10 than as Ami	1 1000 h.f		appeared Alok Maskara, to me
known and known to me to be the	i, 1999, before individual des	me personally scribed herein a	appeared Alok Maskara, to me and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledge			, ,
forth.			
			Millermah
Summer	************	NO.	OTARY PUBLIC
\$ OFFIC	IAL SEAL	} M	y Commission Expires:
₹ EDITE ₹ NOTARY PUBI	NEUMAHR	<b>\</b>	
S MY COMMISS!	IC, STATE OF ILLI ON EXPIRES 06/1.	NOIS <b>\$</b> 1/00 <b>\$</b>	
	.^	(6A )	
the state of the s		las M. Smith,	have hereunto set my hand and
seal this ( day of April, 199	9.		
		Do	ouglas M. Smith
	`	45 FE65	OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	) ) ss.		Juanita R. Peters NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO	)		My commission expires: (C X C)
		<u> </u>	roy consissault aupites
On this 🔍 📜 day of April	l, 1999, before	me personally	appeared Douglas M. Smith, to
me known and known to me to be the instrument, and he duly acknowledge forth.			9 9
iorui.		4	) )
		À	handak Ritin
			OTARY PUBLIC
		M	y Commission Expires: [ 🧸 👝 ]

Assignment - Page 4 of 5

**PATENT** "REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0560

Docket No. GEL97111CON

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, I and seal this	Kenneth C. Koehlert, have hereunto set my hand  Lath Clock  Kenneth C. Koehlert
to me known and known to me to be the	efore me personally appeared Kenneth C. Koehlert, individual described herein and who executed the ged to me that he executed the same for the purpose  NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 419-2003
97111.ASG.GEL	AMY PARKER ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC Mr Commercian Purpless April 10, 2002

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 05/18/1999